RA
CK
S/
EN
CL
O
SU
RE

inter-rack .cable .routing
• . .Rear .mounted .removable .panels .with .BNC .
and .conduit .knockouts
options
• . .Roof .panel .inserts .for .a .variety .of .
applications
• . .Locking .front .and .rear .doors .with .
recessed .handles
• . .Locking .quick-release .side .panels
• .Caster .base .available
Black .Powder .Coat
finish
  Model Racking Height  Depth Usable Width Overall Height Power
  (A) Depth (C) Height w/casters Options
   (B)  (D)  (E)
  GAR-35-26 61-1/4” (35 space) 26” 24-1/4” 24-1/4” 67-1/2” 69-1/8” LPPS-9 or 12*
  GAR-35-32 61-1/4” (35 space) 32” 30-1/4” 24-1/4” 67-1/2” 69-1/8” LPPS-9 or 12*
  GAR-40-26 70” (40 space) 26” 24-1/4” 24-1/4” 76-1/4” 77-7/8” LPPS-9 or 12*
  GAR-40-32 70” (40 space) 32” 30-1/4” 24-1/4” 76-1/4” 77-7/8” LPPS-9 or 12*
  GAR-44-26 77” (44 space) 26” 24-1/4” 24-1/4” 83-1/4” 84-7/8” LPPS-9 or 12*
  GAR-44-32 77” (44 space) 32” 30-1/4” 24-1/4” 83-1/4” 84-7/8” LPPS-9 or 12*
GART-10F
GART-4.5F
GART-S
GART-P

Front View
C
D
E
Solid door
(KARD)
Plexi door
(KARD-PLX)
Perforated door
(KARD-P)
Rear door
(KARD-R)
  Model Racking Height Overall Usable Width Height Height Power
  Depth Depth (C) (D) w/casters Options*
  (A) (B)   (E)
  KAR-18-22 31-1/2” (18 space) 22” 20” 22” 36” 37-1/2” LPPS-3*
  KAR-18-28 31-1/2” (18 space) 28” 26” 22” 36” 37-1/2” LPPS-3*
  KAR-24-22 42” (24 space) 22” 20” 22” 46-1/2” 48” LPPS-6*
  KAR-24-28 42” (24 space) 28” 26” 22” 46-1/2” 48” LPPS-6*
  KAR-35-22 61-1/4 (35 space) 22” 20” 22” 65-3/4” 67-1/4” LPPS-9 or 12*
  KAR-35-28 61-1/4” (35 space) 28” 26” 22” 65-3/4 67-1/4” LPPS-9 or 12*
  KAR-40-22 70” (40 space) 22” 20” 22” 74-1/2 76” LPPS-12*
  KAR-40-28 70” (40 space) 28” 26” 22” 74-1/2 76” LPPS-12*
  KAR-44-22 77” (44 space) 22” 20” 22” 81-1/2” 83” LPPS-12*
  KAR-44-28 77” (44 space) 28” 26” 22” 81-1/2” 83” LPPS-12*
KARD-LP
3